FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.2787(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/149/395/427/34 IPC. Corr. to FIR No.171(08)2023 BRP-PS u/s

148/149/395/427/34 IPC.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

In between 04.05.2023 to 07.05.2023 (Time not mentioned)

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
14/10/2023 at 08:00 PM	Manipur Boarding School Gelmol, near Tronglaobi, Churachandpur. About 18 Kms North	14/10/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Yanglem Jibon Singh of Thoubal Awang Mayai Leikai Ward No.2. An assistant teacher Manipur Boarding School Gelmol, near Tronglaobi #8118952225	Some suspected Kuki militant	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member fo unlawful asssembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common objection, dacoity, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, common intention.	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	*
O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Otticer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Ste	N IO	Punishable u/s / 148/149/395/427/34 IPC	Salvers	

Signed

: (N THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation Date

: OC/CCP-PS : 14/10/2023

Othicar-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The Officer-in-Charge Bishnupur Police Station

Subject :-Report.

Sir.

l, Yanglem Jibon Singh, resident of Toubul Awang Mayai Leikai, Ward no.2 , have been working as an assistant teacher in Manipur Boarding School, Gelmol near Tronglaobi for the last five years. I staved in one of the quarter inside the School campus with my family. The staff and faculty members of the school is mostly the Kuki people. The recent incident that was taken placed between Meitei community and Kuki community because of the conflict that happens in these two communities gives my family a great impact. The incident took placed from 3rd May 2023. I and my family left the school on 4th May 2023 in the early morning being locked the quarter. After three days I went to the school to check the quarter and its surrounding. In this atmosphere I cannot entered the school alone because some Kuki people were surrounding that area. So I took the help of some weaponed people and entered the school campus. When I reached there the doors and windows of the quarter was found broken and most of the valuable things including gold and money from inside my iron almirah were no more. I took out only some of the small things from the quarter and came out. Most of the household articles cannot carry out from the school because of the limited time. I heard afterward that all the articles were taken away by some suspected kuki Miltant. I request you all to kindly make a possible arrangement to able to get back the lost things under your kind best effort in the interest of my victim family and grateful forever.

I am listing the articles lost from my quarter here below:

1. Two three person seated sofa and two one person seated sofa. - Rs. 60,000/-

One book box and one kitchen utensil box and one gas box. - Rs. 50,000/-

One TV stand with box attached and two tables and a pair of desk and bench. - Rs. 50,000/-

4. One syntax (500 litres) and one syntax (300 litres). - Rs. 4,500/-

5. One big silver tub. - Rs. 1500/-

6. One refrigerator and one semi-flat TV. - Rs. 25,000/-

7. Two shoe boxes and two gas cylinders with stove - Rs. 30,000/- Pe - breated BS O.E of FIR No. 2787 (10) 2023 COP PS

8. One immersion heater. - Rs. 500/-

9. One wooden double bed. - Rs. 30,000/-

10 One wooden cloth box. - Rs. 20,000/-

LETwo spades and other garden tools. - Rs. 2000/-

12. One Tata sky TV disc with set top box. - Rs. 2000/-

13. Kitchen utensils. - Rs. 20,000/-

14. Clothes - Rs. 60,000/-

15. Gold - Rs. 68,000/-

16. One Stand Fan - Rs. 2600/-

Water Pipe (200 m) - Rs. 2000/-

Total Amount - Rs. 426,100/-

Hoping that you would be kind enough to extend your valuable heip.

Date: 26/08/2023

Place : Bishnupur

The report is treated as an of The case FIR no 171 (8) 2003 BAR35

Uls 148 | 149 | 395 | 427 | 34 1PC

An assistant teacher Manipur Boarding School Colmal more Translachi

Yours sincerely Yanglem Jibon Singh Toubul Awang Mayai Leikai Ward no.2

427 /34 IPC

Octor 11.

Ghar sahandeur Police State

Manipor

US. 148/149/395/427/34/PC.

(Fix - to FIR No. 171 (8) 2023

BPR-PS 0/8. 148/149/395/

*300k No	
Manipur State Form No.	V.

Page	No	
1 020	230600 000000	SERLINGS.

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division : BISHNUPUR

District: BISHNUPUR

FIR No. 171(8)2023 BPR-PS, U/S 148/149/395/427/34 IPC

Dt. & Hour of occurrence In between 04/05/2023 to 06/05/2023 at (Time not mentioned)

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
On 26-08-2023 at 4:00 pm	At the quarter inside the School Campus of Manipur Boarding School, Gelmol near Tronglaobi at @ 20	26-08-2023
	Kms/ South	

N.B. – A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression.
Of the informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the cases.
Yanglem Jibon Singh years of Toubul awang Mayai Leikai, An assistant teacher in Manipur Boarding School, Gelmol near Tronglaobi.	Suspected Kuki Militants	Unlawful assembly, Rioting arms with deadly weapon, Dacoity resulting damaged with common intention.	This case has been transferred to OC/ CCP-PS as the P.O of the case is falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
OE. is Attached OC/BPR-PS			OC/RPR-PS	

Signed Joseph X Disuskusemen high

Decimation (%)

rlass or